Certificate number: 2105713
Date issued 25th May 2021
Date expired 24th May 2026 Orignal/Amendment    Original
Kiwa UK Regulation 4 (KUKreg4) Approval
ATS3 – Without Production Surveillance
Issued by Kiwa Watertec (UK)
Evaluation Guideline: Kiwa UK – EG004
Reference Standards: Regulators Specification

15mm x 1/2"      code MEN015.
FTE – Female Tee:
22mm x 1/2"      code FTE02215;
35mm x 3/4"      code FTE03522;
42mm x 3/4"      code FTE04222;
42mm x 1”         code FTE04228;
54mm x 3/4"      code FTE05422;
54mm x 1”         code FTE05428.
FCE – Female Cross Tee:
35mm x 3/4"      code FCE03522;
42mm x 3/4"      code FCE04222;
42mm x 1”         code FCE04228;
54mm x 3/4”      code FCE05422;
54mm x 1”         code FCE05428.
FCC – Female Coupler:
15mm x 1/2"     code FCC015;
22mm x 3/4”     code FCC022;
28mm x 1”        code FCC028;
35mm x 1-1/4”  code FCC035;
42mm x 1-1/2”  code FCC042;
54mm x 2”        code FCC054;
67mm x 2-1/2”  code FCC067.
BTR – Reducing Coupling:
22mm x 1/2"     code BTR022.
MCC – Male Coupler:
15mm x 1/2"     code MCC015;
22mm x 3/4”     code MCC022;
28mm x 1”        code MCC028;
35mm x 1-1/4”  code MCC035;
42mm x 1-1/2”  code MCC042;
54mm x 2”        code MCC054;
67mm x 2-1/2”  code MCC067;
76mm x 3”        code MCC076;
108mm x 4”      code MCC108.
SIZE:
See model.
UK Approval Certificate (page 2 of 2)
Appendix to Certificate 2105713